

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-0119	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Disbursement			Status:	Approved		
File created:	1/19/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	2/8/2022			Final action:	2/8/2022		
Title:	PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT						
	Department(s): Department of Planning and Development						
	Action: Authorization to disburse payment						
	Payee: Enlight Contracting, LLC, Chicago, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction services						
	Fiscal Impact: \$226,816.20						
	Accounts: MWRD Grant 51010.560060; BAAD Grant 51010.560055; and MFT Grant 51029.560060						
	Contract Number(s): #74000009398 under Project #19-80-67G-21C5						
	District(s): 1						
	Summary: The project includes the removal and replacement of an existing asphalt parkir porous unit paving parking lot and construction of a new accessible canoe and kayak laun Schuth's Grove in North Riverside. Funding is provided by a green infrastructure grant aw Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago (MWRD), a Boat Access Area Development (BAAD) grant awarded by the Illinois Department of Natural Resources, and Tax (MFT) funds from the Cook County Department of Transportation & Highways. Work i to the construction contract approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 7/27/2021 (Board Item No. 21-0352).						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/8/2022	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass